## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 440

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

April 23

T	On page $2$ of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert:
2	"SECTION 3. The Oregon Health Authority shall, not later than June 30, 2015, transfer up to
3	\$4 million from the Oregon Health Authority Fund established by ORS 413.101 to the".
4	In line 23, delete "areas" and insert "or medically underserved areas of this state".
5	Delete lines 25 through 29 and insert "qualified students who demonstrate an interest in prac-
6	ticing medicine in rural or medically underserved areas of this state. Once the students are admit-
7	ted, the university shall support them with resources such as clinical rotations in rural or medically
8	underserved areas, programs that allow a student to complete a clerkship in family medicine and
9	rural and community health in a single rural Oregon community and technical assistance with ac-
10	cessing education loan and assistance programs. Not more than 15 percent of the students in each
11	class shall be admitted under this section, consistent with the intent of the Legislative Assembly to
12	encourage the availability of medical services in rural and medically underserved areas of this
13	state.".

14